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11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Position
President, Range 0
Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Other Positions Held

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5, Special
Consultant, Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range O, Lecturer - 12
Month, Range 4

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

California State University

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

Total Wages

$335,486
$244,027

$214,384
$209,883
$201,313

$198,094
$197,019
$196,455
$195,127
$194,701

$193,901

$192,649

$189,441

$185,952

$181,751

$181,192

$178,568

$177,705

$172,996



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.
29.
30.

31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 4

Administrator IV, Range 1
Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1
Physician, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Special Consultant,

Range 0, Administrator

IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

$171,394

$171,202

$170,368

$169,896

$168,798

$167,870

$167,337

$167,245

$165,919
$165,437
$163,729

$163,721

$162,985

$162,613
$161,613
$161,390
$157,469

$157,465



38.

39.
40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.
49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Administrator IV, Range 1

Department Chair - Academic Year,

Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Administrator I, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Corporal, Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Administrator IV,
Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Extension -For Credit,
Range 2

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

$156,462

$155,601
$155,585

$155,044

$154,813

$154,423

$154,224

$153,937

$153,913

$153,526

$152,850
$152,347

$152,285

$151,926

$151,531

$151,460



54.
55.
56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.
68.

69.
70.

71.

Administrator Ill, Range 1
Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - Academic Year,

Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 3

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Fullerton
State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

$151,442
$151,212
$149,883

$149,845

$149,787

$149,490

$148,893

$148,291

$148,037

$148,011

$147,764

$147,144

$146,560

$145,510
$145,491

$145,300
$144,998

$144,667



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.
82.

83.
84.

85.
86.

87.
88.

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Physician, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 4

Administrator Il, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 4

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 4

Administrator I,
Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,

Special Programs -For

Credit, Range 5

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Special
Consultant, Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0, Special
Consultant, Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

$144,367

$144,289

$143,770

$143,565

$143,489

$143,456

$143,198

$142,259

$141,734

$141,558
$141,287

$141,060
$140,646

$140,513
$140,169

$140,163
$140,022



89.

90.

91.

92.

93.
94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Department Chair - 12 Month,
Range 5

Instructional Faculty - 12 Month,
Range 5

Administrator I, Range 1

Administrator I, Range 1

Administrator Ill, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 3

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Administrator IV, Range 1

Instructional Faculty - Academic
Year, Range 5

Instructional Faculty,
Extension Non-Credit,
Range 1

Instructional Faculty -
12 Month, Range 5,
Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Lecturer - Academic
Year, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Special Programs -For
Credit, Range 1

Special Consultant,
Range 0

Instructional Faculty,
Summer Session -
Extension, Range 1

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

State University, Fullerton

$140,021

$139,791

$139,408

$138,847

$138,807
$138,692

$138,293

$138,153

$137,941

$137,000

$136,426
$135,891



