	Position	Other Positions Held	California State University	Total Wages
1.	President, Range 0		State University, Fullerton	\$335,486
2.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$244,027
3.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$214,384
4.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$209,883
5.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$201,313
6.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$198,094
7.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$197,019
8.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$196,455
9.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$195,127
10.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Lecturer - 12 Month, Range 4	State University, Fullerton	\$194,701
11.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$193,901
12.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$192,649
13.	Administrator IV, Range 1	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$189,441
14.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$185,952
15.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$181,751
16.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$181,192
17.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$178,568
18.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$177,705
19.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$172,996

20.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$171,394
21.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$171,202
22.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$170,368
23.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$169,896
24.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$168,798
25.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$167,870
26.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$167,337
27.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0, Administrator IV, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$167,245
28.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$165,919
29.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$165,437
30.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$163,729
31.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$163,721
32.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$162,985
33.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$162,613
34.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$161,613
35.	Physician, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$161,390
36.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$157,469
37.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$157,465

38.	Administrator III, Range 1	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$156,462
39.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$155,601
40.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$155,585
41.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$155,044
42.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$154,813
43.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Fullerton	\$154,423
44.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$154,224
45.	Administrator III, Range 1	Administrator IV, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$153,937
46.	Administrator III, Range 1	Instructional Faculty, Extension -For Credit, Range 2	State University, Fullerton	\$153,913
47.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$153,526
48.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$152,850
49.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$152,347
50.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$152,285
51.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$151,926
52.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$151,531
53.	Corporal, Range 0		State University, Fullerton	\$151,460

54.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$151,442
55.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$151,212
56.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$149,883
57.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$149,845
58.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$149,787
59.	Department Chair - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$149,490
60.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$148,893
61.	Administrator III, Range 1	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$148,291
62.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$148,037
63.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$148,011
64.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 3	State University, Fullerton	\$147,764
65.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$147,144
66.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$146,560
67.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$145,510
68.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$145,491
69.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$145,300
70.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$144,998
71.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$144,667

72.	Administrator III, Range 1	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$144,367
73.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$144,289
74.	Physician, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$143,770
75.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5		State University, Fullerton	\$143,565
76.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$143,489
77.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 4	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 4	State University, Fullerton	\$143,456
78.	Administrator II, Range 1	Administrator III, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$143,198
79.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$142,259
80.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 5	State University, Fullerton	\$141,734
81.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$141,558
82.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$141,287
83.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$141,060
84.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$140,646
85.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$140,513
86.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$140,169
87.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$140,163
88.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 4	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$140,022

89.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Extension Non-Credit, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$140,021
90.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5, Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$139,791
91.	Department Chair - 12 Month, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$139,408
92.	Instructional Faculty - 12 Month, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$138,847
93.	Administrator III, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$138,807
94.	Administrator III, Range 1	Lecturer - Academic Year, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$138,692
95.	Administrator III, Range 1	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$138,293
96.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 3	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$138,153
97.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Special Programs -For Credit, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$137,941
98.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Special Consultant, Range 0	State University, Fullerton	\$137,000
99.	Administrator IV, Range 1		State University, Fullerton	\$136,426
100.	Instructional Faculty - Academic Year, Range 5	Instructional Faculty, Summer Session - Extension, Range 1	State University, Fullerton	\$135,891